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. DISPLAY TYPE: TN TFT,TRANSMISSIVE,NORMALLY WHTIE
. OPERATING VOLTAGE: VDD=2.8Y
. VIEWING DIRECTION: 6 0’CLOCK
. DRIVER IC: ILI9342C

. OPERATING TEMP.:

-20'C ~ 70

. STORAGE TEMP.: =30°C ~ 80°C
. LED BACKLIGHT: 4—CHIP WHITE LED, If=80mA, Vf=3.2V(TYP.)
. TOP POLARIZER SURFACE TREATMENT: ANTI-GLARE

. SURFACE LUMINANCE: 550CD/M”~2(TYP)

. THE SINGLE LAYER AREA OF FPC IS BENDABLE AND THE BENDING

°C

RADIUS MUST BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5MM
. GENERAL TOLERANCE: £0.2MM
2. ROHS COMPLIANT
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DETAIL A
SCALE 50:1
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PIN

DESCRIPTION
PIN [SYMBOL
1 NC
2 NC
3 NC
4 NC
5 NC
6 | vss
7 | voD
8 | SDA
9 | sck
10| c¢p
11| /RST
12 | /cs
13 | LEDA
14 | LEDK

BACKLIGHT CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
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